

Austin, Tx 78731

PH: 866-708-4417 FAX: 512-346-2578 www.SantannaEnergyServices.com

. •

Secretary's Bureau Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 2nd Floor, Room-N201 Harrisburg, PA 17120

RECEIVED

AUG -1 2023

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

07/30/2023

.

,

To Whom it May Concern,

Santanna Energy Services (Gas Docket <u>A-2017-2592811</u> and Electric Docket A-2013-2370875) has had a change in its Board of Directors and Company Officers. Please see below for the correct organizational structure and updated information. Please reach out to me if you have any questions at <u>rachael.morris@santanna.net</u>.

Corporate Name

Santanna Natural Gas Corporation d/b/a Santanna Energy Services

Board Of Directors:

Chairman of the Board Doug Cueller Chief Executive Officer Greg Rabaey **Board Member** Chris Tessler

Company Officers:

President Greg Rabaey

Treasurer Richard McDonald Secretary Thomas Tynes

Corporate Office Phone Number: (512) 346-2500 E-Mail: <u>firstname.lastname@santanna.net</u>

Thank you,

Rachael Morris Regulatory Communications Specialist Santanna Energy Services

Santanna Energy Services

Value | Simplicity | Convenience

Rachael Morris Santanna Energy Services 7000 N MOPAC EXPY STE 200 AUSTIN TX 78731-3013

.

COLUMBUS OH 430 1 AUG 2023 PM 2 L

1.5%

- կիզիներիկներին հետոներինը կիներիներին

Secretary's Bureau Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Room-n201 HARRISBURG PA 17120

17120-007999